Rear yard area regulations: 

There shall be area yard having a depth of not less than thirty (30) feet.  

I. Intensity of use: 

Every lot or tract of land shall have a minimum width of eighty (80) feet at the building 
line and an area of not less than twelve thousand eight hundred (12,800) square feet.  

Chapter 7  
"R-3" RESIDENCE DISTRICT 

7.01 PURPOSE 

The purpose of the "R-3" Residence District is to provide land for low-density single-family 
detached housing units and multi-family housing units. 

7.02 PRINCIPAL PERMITTED USES